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SYDNEY WOODERSON AND SOME OF HIS GREAT RIVALS

Short illustrated athletics biography of the champion British distance runner of the
1930s and 40s.

8vo. 40pp. Paperback. Very good condition.

Date c1950
Publisher Vail & Co. Ltd. (Printers)
Author Guy BUTLER

£50.00

87858

CHINA'S BEST ATHLETES

Richly illustrated profiles of leading competitors across all major sports during the
early 1980s, published in Chinese with short summaries in English.

4to. 150pp. Paperback. Very good condition.

Date 1982

£36.00

87615

CRICKETERS FROM SOUTH AFRICA: THE OFFICIAL SOUVENIR OF THE 1955 TOUR OF
ENGLAND

Pre-tour, for the 1955 South Africa tour of England under Jack Cheetham. With
photographs and pen pictures of the 16 members of the tour. Signed in ink by all 16
tourists across their portraits: Cheetham, McGlew, Adcock, Endean, Fuller,
Goddard, Heine, Keith, Mansell, McLean, Murray, Smith, Tayfield, Waite,
Winslow. 

Paperback. 8vo. 24pp. Illustrated paper wrappers, lightly rubbed and loose from
staples. Staples are a little rusty. Ink note to back cover. All autographs are in very
good condition.

Date 1955
Publisher Playfair Books
Author Gordon ROSS (Ed)

£110.00

88007



SRI LANKA (TOUR OF ENGLAND) 1988 SIGNED CRICKET MENU

Official MCC menu card for a dinner held in honour of the Sri Lankan Touring Team
on 1 August 1988. Signed in ink on the reverse by 17 members of the tour party
to England, including RS Mahanama, RS Madugalle and PA de Silva.

17 x 13cm. Single folded card. Fine condition.

Date 1988

£70.00

88009

WALES V ISRAEL 1958 FOOTBALL PROGRAMME - WALES QUALIFY FOR FIRST WORLD
CUP

Official programme for the match on February 5th 1958. This was the second leg of a
World Cup qualifying play-off - Wales won the game 2-0 and famously qualified for
the first World Cup. They went on to lose to Brazil in the quarter-final.

Good condition.

Date 1958

£30.00

87908

ANDOVER CRICKET CLUB STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTS 1947-53 (4 IN TOTAL)

Four Andover Cricket Club statement of accounts - 1947, 1949, 1952 and 1953.
Each is a single folded sheet. Also includes a couple of letters from S.S. Churchill,
who seems to have been on the club committeee in the early 1960s.

A couple of folds with short splits to ends, but otherwise all are in very good
condition.

Date 1947-53

£30.00

88117

GREAT BRITAIN TUG OF WAR TEAM 1912 OLYMPICS POSTCARD

Original postcard from the 1912 Stockholm Olympics, showing the Great Britain tug
of war team that won the silver medal. They were made of policemen from the
London divisions. Published by Brefkort.

Fine condition.

 

Date 1912

£45.00

88128



WALLY KINNEAR (GREAT BRITAIN) 1912 OLYMPIC SCULLING POSTCARD

Original postcard from the 1912 Stockholm Olympics, showing the Scottish sculler
Wally Kinnear, who won the gold medal in the single sculls. Published by Brefkort.

Fine condition.

 

Date 1912

£30.00

88127

HULL CRICKET CLUB - YEARBOOK 1945

Containing annual reports, averages, balance sheets, records and results, plus
illustrations and also with full scores from Yorkshire and representative matches, for
the years 1834, 1844, 1854, 1864, 1874, 1884, 1894, 1904, 1914, 1924, 1934 and
1944. This is the first year of publication with all text in typescript. The annual was
produced from 1945 to 1951.

8vo. 207pp. Paperback. Very good condition.

Date 1945
Publisher Hull: Norman J. Pogson
Author Norman J. POGSON

£85.00

88083

THE WAY TO THE TOP - TABLE TENNIS

The former British no.1 explains how he rose to the top and shares tips and
techniques for those who want to play table tennis to win, featuring photographic
illustrations and explanatory diagrams.

8vo. 104pp. Dust-wrapper. Very good condition. 

Date 1970
Publisher Arthur Barker Ltd.
Author Denis NEALE

£75.00

88081

MEXICO 68 - PROGRAMA OFICIAL (WEIGHTLIFTING)

The official programme for the weightlifting events at the Mexico Games, with
introductions and schedules. Published in French, English and Spanish.

8vo. c50pp. Paperback. Good condition.

Date 1968
Publisher Mexico City: Comite Organizador de los Juegos de la XIX Olimpiada
Author COMITE ORGANIZADOR DE LOS JUEGOS DE LA XIX OLIMPIADA

£30.00

87982



KENT V SURREY 1973 CRICKET SCORECARD - COWDREY'S 100TH CENTURY (SIGNED)

Maidstone, July 4-6, 1973. In Kent's  first innings Colin Cowdrey scored 100*, which
was his 100th first class century.

Fully printed. Very good condition. Signed nicely by Cowdrey next to his score.

Date 1973

£65.00

62656

MINOR COUNTIES V INDIA 1990 (TROWBRIDGE) CRICKET SCORECARD - SIGNED BY
INDIA

Official scorecard for the match played at Trowbridge on July 11-13, 1990. The Minor
Counties first innings is printed with Kumble taking 6 wickets. 

Single folded card. Very good copndition. Signed by 13 of the Indian tourists,
including Tendulkar, Shastri, Raman, Manjrekar, Azharuddin, Kapil Dev, Raju,
Sharma (twice), Kumble, Wasson, Vengsarkar and two others. 

Date 1990

£95.00

88322

HOUSE OF DAVID BASEBALL TEAM 1931 (BENTON HARBOR) POSTCARD

Real photographic image of the House of David baseball team, taken at Benton
Harbor, Michigan. The religious group was founded in 1903 and from around 1915
onwards they ran a well-known touring baseball team. Some sources give the date of
this image as 1918 but it is more likely to be 1931.

Postally unused. Very good condition.

Date 1931

£40.00

88323

ENGLAND - FIFA WORLD CUP ITALY 1990

Official Football Association brochure with illustrated details of the England squad,
plus fixtures and an introduction from manager Bobby Robson.

4to. 4pp. Foldout card. Very good condition.

Date 1990
Publisher Football Association
Author FOOTBALL ASSOCIATION

£14.00

87095



DECORATIVE GOLF COLLECTIBLES - COLLECTOR'S INFORMATION / CURRENT PRICES

Although a few years old now and with prices in U.S. dollars, still the definitive
illustrated catalogue of decorative golf rarities found on the market.

4to. 160pp. Pictorial boards. Very good condition.

Date 1991
Publisher Coral Springs, Florida: Gary Kirsner
Author Shirley and Jerry SPRUNG

£25.00

88197

EUROPEAN FOOTBALL CHAMPIONSHIP 1996 - GROUP OF 9 TICKETS (INCLUDING FINAL)

A group of 9 tickets for matches in the 1996 European Championships in England.
The games are Eng v Switz (including oening ceremony), Neth v Scot, Itally v
Russia, Port v Turk, France v Spain, Croatia v Denmark, Czech v Port (QF), France
v Czech (SF) and Czech v Germany (final).

Light folds but otherwise in very good condition.

Date 1996

£30.00

88580

THE HISTORY OF SHEFFIELD FOOTBALL CLUB: THE OLDEST CLUB IN THE WORLD, 1857-
1957 (JOHN ARLOTT'S COPY)

The history of the oldest club in the world, which split to form Sheffield United and
Sheffield Wednesday.

Small 8vo. 72pp. Illustrated. Original glossy white boards decorated with the club's
badge. Some minor staple rust stains inside. Some old tape marks to boards. A good
copy of this key history of football in Sheffield from its earliest days. This copy came
from the private collection of the great cricket (and sometimes football) writer
and broadcaster John Arlott, with a dedicated note inside.

Date [1957]
Publisher Sheffield: "Sheffield Star & Green 'Un"
Author Fred WALTERS

£60.00

88619



FOR THE GOOD OF THE GAME - THE OFFICIAL HISTORY OF THE PROFESSIONAL
FOOTBALLERS' ASSOCIATION (SIGNED BY MATTHEWS, FINNEY ETC.)

Comprehensive illustrated history of the players' union from 1888 to 1990 focusing
on the main issues and leading figures.

8vo. 403pp. Dust-wrapper. Very good condition. Signed and dedicated by the
author to title-page - to Bryan Horsnell, the football collector/dealer. Signed to
half title-page (a couple dedicated to Bryan) by Stanley Matthews, Tom Finney,
Jimmy Hill, Ronnie Clayton, Garth Crooks, Cliff Lloyd and Danny Winter.

Date 1991
Publisher Robson Books
Author John HARDING

£45.00

88620

CRICKET FACTS AND FIGURES

Cricket statistical work, covering 1873 to 1906. The author tries to offer a different
perspective on many of these statistics, focusing less on averages and more on
aggregates and percentages of these by individuals. Includes a very good section on
the Ashes.

8vo. 118pp + adverts section. Original green boards with gilt titles. Very good
condition. From the collection of the MCC Library with bookplate and withdrawn
stamp to fly-leaf. Originally from the collection of the Olympic athlete Reginal Reed
(with bookplate to front pastedown), who was famously arrested for stealing books
from a London library in 1910. No further action was taken.

Date 1907
Publisher Heny J. Drane
Author John BIRCH

£35.00

88648

HANIF MOHAMMED: PLAYING FOR PAKISTAN, AN AUTOBIOGRAPHY

Cricket autobiography of the great Pakistan batsman and captain who once scored
499 in a single innings.

8vo. [iv] + 2-300pp. + [1] Photographs throughout the text. Dust-wrapper, very good.
Signed nicely by Hanif Mohammed (not dedicated) to fly-leaf.

Date 1999
Publisher Karachi: printed by Hamdard Press
Author Hanif MOHAMMED (with Qamar AHMED and Afia SALAM)

£60.00

88673



SANDY LANE BARBADOS - AN ANNIVERSARY CELEBRATION (PRESENTATION FROM
SWANTON TO WOODCOCK)

A short illustrated history of the first 30 years of the luxury hotel and golf club,
penned by the cricket writer who was a regular visitor.

Paperback. 4to. 32pp. Minor wear and buckling to covers. Good condition. Signed
and dedicated to first page by Swanton to his friend and fellow cricket
journalist John Woodcock, dated February 1st 1991. A note on Daily Telegraph
headed paper from Swanton to Woodcock is also slipped in, referring to this
publication and to the Ashes tour going on at the time. Smudge to note.

Date 1991
Publisher Barbados: Sandy Lane Hotel and Golf Club
Author E.W. SWANTON

£60.00

88397

OLYMPIC CHAMPIONS - MAP OF THE OLYMPIC WORLD

Large colour poster with central map of the world indicating where modern Olympics
had been held up to 1956, surrounded by illustrations of the various sports and with
recent records printed across the back.

70 x 100cm when fully opened. Good condition. 

Date c1960
Publisher USA: C.S. Hammond & Company / U.S. Olympic Committee
Author C.J. MAZOUJIAN (Artist)

£28.00

88398

ENGLISH SCHOOLS FOOTBALL ASSOCIATION GOLDEN JUBILEE 1954 - SOUVENIR
BROCHURE

Official commemorative publication celebrating the E.S.F.A.'s work and history, with
illustrations and listings.

8vo. 36pp. Paperback. Minor rubbing to cover. Good condition. 

Date 1954
Publisher Watford: The English Schools Football Association
Author S.W.F. BURDEN (Ed.)

£28.00

88399



HAMPSHIRE CCC DINNER MENU 1973 (TO CELEBRATE WINNING THE 1973 COUNTY
CHAMPIONSHIP)

Official Cricket dinner menu and toast list from the dinner held at the Guildhall,
Southampton on the 16th April 1974 to celebrate winning the 1973 County
Championship. Includes a full list of members and guests. Comes with the original
invitation card.

14 x 22cm. [12]pp. Illustrated card covers. Some light marks to front cover. Very
good.

Date 1973
Publisher Hampshire CCC

£38.00

88652

"CRICKET'S" YEAR BOOK 1909: WITH PORTRAITS OF THE AUSTRALIANS

Pre-tour cricket brochure, with pen portraits of the Australian tourists as well as
prospects for the county season. This publication was issued by Cricket and ran from
1897 to 1911.

Paperback. 8vo. 20pp. 9 pictures of county teams, 16 cameo portraits of Australian
players. Original illustrated paper wrappers, lightly foxed with browning to edges.
Cameo portrait of P.A. McAlister to front. Good condition.

Date 1909
Publisher "Cricket" Office
Author (AUSTRALIA TOUR OF ENGLAND 1909)

£60.00

88655

COMBINED SERVICES V NEW ZEALAND 1937 (PORTSMOUTH) CRICKET SCORECARD

United Services Ground, Portsmouth, August 18-20, 1937. In his only first-class
match Richard Borgnis scored a century (coming in at 18-4) and took 3 wickets. This
was not, however, enough to prevent the tourists winning the match comfortably by 9
wickets. 

First innings printed. Very good condition.

Date 1937

£25.00

88656



C.V. GRIMMETT FLICKER BOOK NO.1 - LEG BREAK DELIVERY AND LEG BREAK FINGER
SPIN

In the late 1920's Norman Loudon, who later went on to found Shepperton Film
Studios, was experimenting with high speed photography, producing flicker books
which he thought could prove an invaluable aid to sportsmen looking to improve their
technique by observing the top players in each field in great detail at each stage of
their actions.

1st edition. 2x3", 98pp. This volume is number 1 of the 'Flicker: Teach the Game -
First series' depicting 'Clarrie' Grimmett demonstrating bowling styles, one running
each way through the book. Internally very good, clean and bright. In the original pink
wraps, lightly rubbed with small ink mark to back cover. Good condition.

Date n.d. [c.1930]
Publisher Flicker Productions
Author Clarrie GRIMMETT

£95.00

88657

HOW TO PLAY SOCCER - ASSOCIATION FOOTBALL

Football book. A rare instructional book, split into four sections - Forward Play by
Robert Kelly (Sunderland), Back and Half-Back Play by Alf Baker (Arsenal), Wing
Play by Dicky York (Aston Villa) and Goal-Keeping by Dick Pym (Bolton Wanderers).
Includes full-page photographs of all the authors.

Paperback. 16 x 10cm. 88pp + adverts. In the original dust-wrapper, which is heavily
rubbed to the top edge and is strengthened in places with tape. A good copy.

Date 1920s?
Publisher W. Foulsham & Co.
Author Robert KELLY, Alf BAKER, Dicky YORK and Dick PYM

£60.00

86896

TRAINING FOR ATHLETES (BEVIL RUDD'S COPY)

Athletics instructional book by Harold Abrahams and his older brother Adolphe, who
is regarded as the founder of British sports science.

First edition. 8vo. 189pp. Original blue cloth boards, lightly rubbed and spine a little
faded. Harold Abrahams' personal business card is laid down neatly to front
pastedown. To the same page is the ownership signature of Bevil Rudd, who won
three medals for South Africa, including gold in the 400m, at the 1920 Olympic
Games. A very rare book with excellent provenance.

Date 1928
Publisher G.BELL and sons
Author Harold ABRAHAMS and DR. Adolphe ABRAHAMS

£200.00

64149



REMINISCENCES OF THE LINKS - A TREASURY OF ESSAYS AND VINTAGE
PHOTOGRAPHS ON SCOTTISH AND EARLY AMERICAN GOLF

Through a series of his finest writings, accompanied by over 300 vintage images, the
great early 20th-century golf-writer traces the origins of the sport in America from the
1890s to the 1930s through its connections with Scotland during this period.

4to. 160pp. Dust-wrapper. Very good condition.

Date 1998
Publisher USA: TreeWolf Productions
Author A.W. TILLINGHAST

£28.00

88500

SAM COOK

Short cricket biography of the Gloucestershire slow left-armer of the 1950s.

 21 x 15cms. 7pp Paperback - loose pages, not stapled. Good condition. Limited
edition of 50 copies, this one not numbered.

Date 1992
Publisher Taunton: Richard Walsh Books
Author Alan GIBSON

£34.00

88432

BOXING

Instructional work on boxing, a volume in the All-England series.

1st edition, Small 8vo. 91pp. Illustrations and photos in text. Original illustrated
clothboards, lightly rubbed. Good condition.

Date 1889
Publisher George Bell
Author R.G. ALLANSON-WINN

£60.00

88776

CHEAP GLORY

Novel study of a punch drunk boxer by the journalist Tom Phillips.

Paperback. 1st edition. 118pp. Original paper wrappers. Rusty staples with stained
areas. Good/very good condition. [HARTLEY 1552]

Date 1946
Publisher Pendulum
Author Tom PHILLIPS

£40.00

88777



THE ART OF BOXING

Instructional work by Jimmy Wilde, the British boxer who was flyweight champion of
the world in the twenties. Preface by Ted Lewis, Wilde's manager.

8vo. 80pp. Frontispiece, 14 plates. Original grey cloth, very good.

Date 1923
Publisher Webster's Publications
Author Jimmy WILDE

£35.00

88786

"BOXING NEWS" PHOTOS CARDS SET - 1 TO 72

A run of the first 72 (of 108 cards issued) by "Boxing News", published from the
1940s to 1970s. Includes all the very collectable cards, such as Sullivan, Corbett,
Fitzsimmons, Johnson, Dempsey, Baer, Louis, Robinson, LaMotta, Marciano and
Turpin.

All postcard size (14 x 9cm) and all in very good/fine condition.

 

Date 1940s

£440.00

88797

PAT O'KEEFE V JIM STYLES 1906 (THE DRILL HALL, WOOLWICH) BOXING PROGRAMME

Official programme for the boxing tournament held at The Drill Hall, Woolwich, on
November 24th, 1906. Also on the bill was "Old" Ted Moore, Peter Brown and
Trooper Cook, who in 1909 took on the great Joe Jeannette with little success.
Promoted by J.T. Hulls, with his portrait to front.

Single folded sheet. Foxing and light stains. Light pencil marks to card. Good
condition, and a rare survivor.

Date 1906

£225.00

88805

MY STORY - THE OTHER SIDE OF THE COIN

Illustrated cricket autobiography by the batsman who in his one and only Test innings
for the West Indies made 112 against England at Trinidad in 1948.

Large 8vo. 168pp. Paperback. Very good condition. Nicely signed by the author to
inside front-cover.

Date 2007
Publisher St James, Trinidad and Tobago: Medianet Limited
Author Andy GANTEAUME

£50.00

88445



HAROLD LARWOOD - NOTTINGHAMSHIRE & ENGLAND

A match-by-match account of Larwood's remarkable cricket career. From a limited
edition of 30 hardbound books signed by Larwood and the author - this is
number 2. The foreword is supplied by Larwood's daughter Enid Todd. The author
had asked Larwood to sign the limited edition pages before his death in 1995, while
visiting him at his Sydney home.

8vo. 150pp. Original green cloth boards with gilt titles. Fine condition.

Date 2006
Publisher the Author
Author Raymond L SMITH

£280.00

88837

ONLY HUMAN

Canadian boxing novel.

8vo. 144pp. Paperback. Minor wear to cover. Good condition. Very rare.

Date 1940
Publisher Toronto: F.E. Howard Publications Ltd.
Author Carrol GRAHAM

£40.00

88749

DAVE WOTTLE STORY - RUNNER'S WORLD BOOKLET OF THE MONTH NO.30 (DECEMBER
1973)

An illustrated biography of the 1972 Olympic 800-metres champion.

8vo. 46pp. Paperback. Cover lightly rubbed. Good condition.

Date 1973
Publisher Mountain View, California:The Runner's World
Author Jim FERSTLE

£80.00

88756

"RUBY ROBERT" ALIAS BOB FITZSIMMONS

Rare American biography of the great Cornish heavyweight boxing world champion
from the late 19th and early 20th centuries, with photographic illustrations.

8vo. 134pp. Dust-wrapper, rubbed to edges. Gift inscription and previous owner's
stamp/plate to flyleaf. Light foxing to pages throughout. Good condition.

Date 1926
Publisher New York: George H. Doran
Author Robert H. DAVIS

£100.00

88734



THE SCIENCE OF SELF DEFENCE OR, THE ART OF SPARRING AND BOXING - TAUGHT
EASILY WITHOUT A MASTER

Rare early American boxing manual covering many aspects of ringcraft and training
and illustrated throughout with instructional drawings. Author unknown.

8vo. 128pp. Paperback. Much of paper to spine is chipped away. Front and back
cover are loose with small chips to edges. Ideal for rebinding. Internally very good. 

Date c1900
Publisher Philadelphia: Royal Publishing Company
Author ROYAL PUBLISHING COMPANY

£120.00

88737

THE FIGHT FOR THE ASHES 1928-29: A CRITICAL ACCOUNT OF THE ENGLISH TOUR IN
AUSTRALIA

An account of the 1928-29 England cricket tour of Australia under APF Chapman.

8vo. 315pp. Frontispiece, 47 plates. Original dust-wrapper, with piece missing from
lower front and bottom of spine. A very good copy of this classic tour account.

 

Date 1929
Publisher Harrap
Author Montague Alfred NOBLE

£110.00

88919

THE WEST INDIES CRICKET GUIDE 1928: A BOOK OF RECORDS

West Indies cricket records, published prior to their first-ever Test tour of England,
with notes on the touring team. One of the collectable little records booklets
produced by Ashley-Cooper for the Nottingham publisher Richards.

Small 8vo. 28pp. Rebound in brown imitation leather, gilt lettering to spine, original
grey wrappers preserved in very good condition. Ex. libris A.E. Winder, book-plate.  

Date 1928
Publisher Nottingham: C.H. Richards
Author Frederick Samuel ASHLEY-COOPER

£65.00

88923



A CRICKET SONG, BY N. FELIX: EDITED, WITH AN INTRODUCTION BY F.S. ASHLEY-
COOPER

A printed version of the manuscript once in the hands of A.L. Ford, and now in the
MCC Collection at Lord's, of Wanostrocht's (pseud. Felix, 1804-76) playful song to
celebrate an English victory over French cricketers in a match at Dieppe in August
1864.

Small 8vo. [vi] + 12pp. Original printed wrappers, very good. [Padwick,  6601]

Date 1923
Publisher Nottingham: Richards
Author (Nicholas WANOSTROCHT)

£80.00

88920

SKETCHES AT LORD'S - THE CRICKET LITHOGRAPHS OF JOHN CORBET ANDERSON

Handsomely presented limited-edition volume cataloguing the artist's portrayals of
over 50 eminent mid-Victorian cricketers, each with a full-page colour reproduction
and an accompanying player profile. Also featuring introductory essays setting the
prints in context.

4to. 144pp. Full morocco leather boards with tooled spine. Marbled endpapers. A
couple of very small scrapes to back cover. Very good condition. Signed and
numbered (no.113 of 150) by the authors.

Date 1990
Publisher Willow Books
Author Michael DOWN and Derek WEST

£65.00

89000

LINCOLNSHIRE V STAFFORDSHIRE 1926 CRICKET SCORECARD - INCL. S.F. BARNES

Official scorecard for the match played in Grantham on August 10-11, 1926. Staffs
won by an innings.

21 x 17.5cm. Scores not printed. Light folds - printed on relatively thin paper. Very
good condition.

Date 1926

£48.00

89002



THE HISTORY OF HAMPSHIRE COUNTY CRICKET CLUB (MULTI SIGNED)

The story of Hampshire cricket and its players, in the excellent Helm series of county
histories. With a personal view by Arlott by way of an introduction. Signed mainly to
endpapers by 73 Hampshire cricketers, including Gower, Warne, Pietersen,
Nicholas, Robin Smith, Greenidge, Udal, Marshall, Cowans, Streak, Roberts,
Jesty, Richards, Crawley, Wasim Akram, Katich and Giddings.

8vo. 275pp. Text illustrations. Owner's name to front pastedown. Grubby mark to fly-
leaf, not affecting autographs. Dust-wrapper, very good.

Date 1988
Publisher Helm
Author Peter WYNNE-THOMAS

£90.00

88989

CASEYS, CUPS & CANNY LADS

A look at football - from schools to professional clubs in County Durham, Gateshead,
Sunderland and South Shields, featuring multiple photographic and archival
illustrations.

8vo. 128pp. Paperback. Very good condition.

Date 2004
Publisher Sunderland: Black Cat Publications
Author Alan BRETT

£15.00

87097

NORTH MIDLANDS RUGBY - A JUBILEE HISTORY OF THE NORTH MIDLANDS FOOTBALL
UNION

A commemorative rugby history of the North Midlands Union, including member
clubs such as Moseley and Worcester, and the county side, from 1920 to 1970 and
featuring photographic illustrations and lists of results.

8vo. 121pp. Paperback. Cover rubbed and with some light creases. Good condition
internally.

Date 1970
Publisher Birmingham: North Midlands Football Union
Author Barry BOWKER

£28.00

87098



TANTI AT DE OVAL - SELECTED WORKS OF PAUL KEENS-DOUGLAS

A compilation of the best verses by the Trinidad poet, many related to cricket -
including the titular work - and with introductory essays and several poems
accompanied by drawn illustrations.

8vo. 128pp. Paperback. Covers lightly rubbed. Good condition.

Date 1992
Publisher the Author
Author Paul KEENS-DOUGLAS

£18.00

87100

THE DORKING THIGH - AND OTHER SATIRES (JOHN ARLOTT'S COPY)

A first-edition short collection of hitherto unpublished satirical ballads. Unrelated to
cricket but John Arlott's presentation copy from the author. Plomer was President of
the Poetry Society and Ian Fleming dedicated his book Goldfinger to Plomer.

8vo. 31pp. Dust-wrapper. Cover lightly worn otherwise good condition. Signed by
the author with the inscription "John Arlott. With best wishes from William
Plomer".

Date 1945
Publisher Jonathan Cape
Author William PLOMER

£45.00

87105

THE C.L.R. JAMES READER

Both published and unpublished material brought together with the help of the great
Caribbean author himself during his final year to form an essential collection of his
writings, including many of his finest cricket pieces.

8vo. 451pp. Paperback. Good condition. 

Date 1992
Publisher Oxford: Blackwell
Author C.L.R. JAMES and Anna GRIMSHAW (Editor)

£28.00

87164

T.T. SPECIAL YEARBOOK - VOLS.1-8 (8 ITEMS)

The first 8 volumes of the motorcycle racing annual containing results, statistics and
illustrated articles relating to the Isle of Man T.T. Races for the years 1984-1991.

8vo. Paperback. 8 volumes, each c100-300pp. Good condition.

 

Date 1985-1991
Publisher Birmingham: T.T. Special
Author Fred HANKS (Editor)

£80.00

87193



ALL SPORT - NOS.8-10 (1952); NO.9 (1954); NO.1 (1957) (5 ITEMS)

Five issues of the Swedish sports magazine, including Olympic specials covering the
Helsinki and Melbourne Games and features on the medal-winning national heroes
runner Gunder Haag and canoeist Gert Fredriksson. Fully illustrated and published in
Swedish.

4to. each 82pp. Paperback. Some ageing and rubbing to covers otherwise largely
good condition.

Date 1952-57
Publisher Goteborg: All Sport
Author Edwin AHLQVIST (Ed.)

£60.00

88370

OLYMPIALAISET 1924 - NOS.I-V (5 ITEMS)

Complete run of a fully illustrated record of the 1924 Paris Olympic Games,
published in Finnish across five magazines.

4to. 328pp (total). Paperback. Some issues heavily rubbed at spine and dog-eared to
cover edges, but all fully complete and generally fair condition.

Date 1924
Publisher Helsinki: Otava

£150.00

88385

THE SECRET OF PERFECT PUTTING

A rare classic co-authored by Horton Smith, described by Bobby Jones as among
the finest putters of all time, who shares priceless and enduring lessons in green-
play. First published in 1961 and illustrated throughout with explanatory photographs.

8vo. 155pp. Paperback. A previous owner's name to inside cover. Very good
condition.

Date 1978
Publisher Hollywood, California: Wilshire Book Co.
Author Horton SMITH and Dawson TAYLOR

£70.00

88568



SPRINGBOK ANNALS - INTERNATIONAL TOURS TO AND FROM SOUTH AFRICA 1891-1964

A comprehensive account of all games played by the South African international
rugby union side up to 1964, compiled by the legendary player to form a record of all
team-sheets and results and with narrative accounts of the major tours plus
numerous rare photographic images.

4to. 636pp. Cloth-covered boards. Respined. Boards rubbed and with some sun
damage. Good condition internally.

Date 1964
Publisher Johannesburg: Mimosa
Author D.H. CRAVEN

£42.00

88685

CRICKET AND FOOTBALL RHYMES, SKETCHES, ANECDOTES ETC. OF ALBERT CRAIG
"THE SURREY POET"

An anthology of the best sporting poems from the pen of the Surrey rhymester,
evoking Victorian and Edwardian matches and players.

8vo. 97pp. Paperback. Minor wear to cover edges. Original owner's name in ink to
fly-leaf. Staples rusted, leaving some small stains. Good condition. 

Date 1910
Publisher Cricket & Sports Publishers Ltd.
Author Albert CRAIG, edited by Robert ABEL & H.V. DOREY

£100.00

88724

SWEEPER!

The second novel by the former Manchester United captain follows the central
character from his first book, manager Steve Barnes, who once again finds himself
involved with a mysterious death - this time involving espionage and international
fanatics. 

8vo. 128pp. Paperback. A rare book in very good condition.

Date 2000
Publisher Leeds: Paragon Press
Author Steve BRUCE

£280.00

88875

BLASTING FOR RUNS

Autobiography of the unorthodox West Indian cricket legend.

First edition. 8vo. 120pp. Dust-wrapper, price-clipped. Very lightly rubbed to edges.
Very good condition.

Date 1966
Publisher Souvenir Press
Author Rohan KANHAI

£65.00

89014


